

ö
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7747-7748 OF 2009

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA SWAROOP SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Reena Singh, adv.
Mr. Utpal Prasad, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the Appellant to file
statement of case within four weeks' time.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER