

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7747-7748/2009

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA SWAROOP SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

AR CUM PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s) . 7747-7748 OF 2009

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA SWAROOP SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

On hearing learned counsel for the appellant, respondent having chosen to absent himself in the present proceedings and on perusing the interim direction passed on 15.9.2003 whereby the appellant was directed to pay interest confined to 12% p.a. (TWELVE PERCENT PER ANNUM) as against interest of 18% granted by the impugned order, we are of the view that the present appeals can be disposed of in terms of the interim order itself and that would sub-serve the cause of justice.

The appeals accordingly stand disposed of.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

NEW DELHI
February 15, 2018.